
;flr
rSMD'

DeDartment of lndustries & Commerce
Government of Telangana
# 6-2-915, HMWSSB Premises, Rear block,

3rd Floor, Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500 004' T'S'

Off: 040-23323150, Fax: 040-23373155,

imail: tsmdcltd@gmarl com, mdcttd@telangana gov in

www-tsmdc.telangana.gov in

irt" Cir.r or tl" c-ornp;ny is u1422oTG2ol4sGc095923

TELANGANA STATE MINERA L

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITEI)
(A State Government Undertaking)

An ISO 9OO'l : 2015 Corporation ' n n^"* """' fi;i iSrftbt/s." d I Birkur- t I 202| I gt 5

Sir,

Dt.23.t2.2022

To

M/s. M.S.R.Projects and Minerals (P) Ltd,
Plot No. 1-95-125 &, 126,
3'd Floor Patrika Nagar,
Madhapur,
Hyderabad-500081.

Sub:- TSMDC - Extension of De-siltation Agreement of M/ s.

M.S.R.Projects and Minerals (P) Ltd., admeasuring extent 25
Ha situated at Check dam across the Manjeera River at
Birkur-l, Birkur Village & Mandal of Kamareddy District -
for a period of One (1) Year i.e., from 29.1O.2O22 to
28.10.2023 for a balance quantity of 3,89,868 CBM (6,23,789
MT) - Reg.

Ref.:- 1. Bank Guarantee No.1314NDDG00355323 for an amount of
Rs. 46,74,5 17l- valid till 07.06.2024

2. Bank Guarantee No.1314NDDG00355423 for an amount of Rs.
5,26,3801- valid till 07.06.2024

3. Your letter dt. 10.1O.2022.
4. Note approved by VC&MD on 22.12.2022

TSMDC Ltd., has restored the agreement of M/s. M.S.R.Projects and
Minerals (P) Ltd., from29.lO.2O2l and valid upto 28.10.2022.

Further, considering the request of M/s. M.S.R.Projects and Minerals
(P) Ltd., is extending the agreement period for a period of One (1) Year i.e,
from 29.70.2022 to 28.10.2023 for a balance quantity oi 3,89,868 CBM
(623789 MT) for de-silting of sand at Birkur-l, Birkur Viilage & Mandal of
Kamareddy District.

(B PRASHANTT ) 24\
General Manager (S&M

Copy to: Project Officer, TSMDC, Kamareddy for information

,V
tl*-

The same terms and conditions entered into the contract Agreement
on 29.1O.2O20 shall continue during this extension period of Agreement.

Yours faithfully,


